Resolution requesting the office of the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco to transfer funds in the account for the Harvey Milk Memorial to the Harvey Milk City Hall Memorial Committee.

WHEREAS, The office of the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco has received funds for the purpose of a memorial to Supervisor Harvey Milk in San Francisco City Hall; and

WHEREAS, The Harvey Milk City Hall Memorial Committee has convened for the purpose of planning, fundraising, and commissioning a memorial in San Francisco City Hall to commemorate Supervisor Harvey Milk; and,

WHEREAS, The Harvey Milk City Hall Memorial Committee is fiscally sponsored by the San Francisco Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Pride Parade Committee, a nonprofit organization; and,

WHEREAS, The Harvey Milk City Hall Memorial Committee is requesting the use of all funds already donated for the project, amounting to a total of approximately \$3500, for the purpose of reaching the goal of completing the memorial; and,

WHEREAS, Those funds are to be used for purposes of startup costs including but not limited to stationary, legal expenses, website and postal box rental; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City of San Francisco requests the office of the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco to transfer funds in the account for the Harvey Milk Memorial to the Harvey Milk City Hall Memorial Committee, which has a mailing address of 1800 Market St., Ste. 42, San Francisco, CA 94102; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City of San Francisco requests that The Harvey Milk City Hall Memorial Committee will make the same acknowledgement to those donors who contributed to the funds held currently by the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco as the Committee will to future contributors.

Supervisor Matt Gonzalez
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	041196	Date Passed:
Resolution reque funds in the acco	sting the office of the unt for the Harvey Mi	Controller of the City and County of San Francisco to transfer lk Memorial to the Harvey Milk City Hall Memorial Committee.
September 14, 200	04 Board of Supervi	sors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - Alioto McGoldrick, Pesl	-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, kin, Sandoval
*	File No. 041196	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 14, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Aloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
¥	SEP 2 3 2004	
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom